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OFFICIAL

Your toolkit for moving out of aged care
Chapter 3 
Part 1 Finding the right home 
	[image: department of health disability and ageing logo]
	
The Australian Government Department of Health Disability and Ageing wrote this. 

We say DHDA for short.

When you see the word we it means DHDA.

We wrote this with help from the

· National Disability Insurance Agency. 

We say NDIA for short.

	[image: A person holding a white book with easy read on the cover]
	
We wrote this in an easy to read way.

We use pictures to explain some ideas.

	[image: The word bold is in bold and the words not bold are in plain text]
	We have some words in bold. 

This means the letters are thicker and darker.

These are important words.

	[image: An easy read document with pictures and lines for text.]
	This is an Easy Read summary of another document.

This means it has the most important ideas.

	[image: Two people with their arms around each other with thumbs up.]
	You can ask for help to read this document.

You can ask

· A friend
· Family members
· A support person.

	[image: cartoon of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people with the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander flags in the background]
	
We recognise Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people as the Traditional Owners of the land we live on.

	[image: ]
	They were the first people to live on and use the

· Land
· Waters.
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This Easy Read is about Chapter 3.

	[image: three white books lined up. From left to right the books are numbered 1, 2, 3.]
	Chapter 3 has Easy Read documents called

· Part 1 Finding the right home
· Part 2 Changes to your new home
· Part 3 Your new community

	[image: a white book with a large black 1 on the cover]
	
This Easy Read is Part 1. 

It is called Finding the right home. 

	
[image: ]
	It has information about how to

· Find the right home for you
· Work towards your new home
· Make a goal to move 
· Write a housing plan.

Goals are things you want to do.

Housing means homes for people to live in.




Find the right home
	[image: Two people holding boxes in front of a white van.]
	Moving out of aged care is a big decision.

It is important to make sure you 

· Find a home that is right for you
· Have the support you need.
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	If you have NDIS you may have funding to support you to

· Find a home
· Get support. 

Funding is money from the government.

	[image: Man and woman shaking hands surrounded by six images of different buildings.]
	
You may get NDIS funding if you

· Can not look for a home on your own

	[image: Three people posing together with smiles, one sitting and two standing with a red cross]
	

· Do not have support to help you.

	[image: Woman in an orange top and blue jeans standing inside an outline of a house.]
	
You may not get NDIS funding if you

· Can look for a home on your own

	[image: Cover of a spiral-bound report with the title 'Report' and an image of a person holding a paper that reads 'easy read' with a green tick]
	
· Have a report about the type of home that would be good for you

	[image: Two people standing side by side, one giving thumbs up.]
	· Have informal supports to support you.

Informal supports are people you are close to like

· Friends
· Family.

Informal supports are not paid to support you.


[bookmark: _Toc195774007]
Capacity building funding
	
[image: NDIS logo with purple background and green dot above the i]
	Capacity building funding is money in your NDIS plan. 

Your NDIS plan will tell you if you have capacity building funding.

You can use capacity building funding to 

	[image: Woman standing with six smaller images of different people and settings surrounding her, connected by lines.]
	
· Have a support coordinator help you learn what homes may a good choice

A support coordinator is a person who helps you with your NDIS plan.

	[image: Cover of a spiral-bound report with the title 'Report' and an image of a person holding a paper that reads 'easy read.']
	
· Get reports that say what you need to live independently.

Independently means living separate to other people.

It also means doing things on your own.

	[image: White hardcover book with 'RULES' on the cover, featuring a green checkmark and a red 'X'.]
	
There are rules for who can get capacity building funding.

	[image: Man in plaid shirt pointing upward with thought clouds and the word 'Goals'.]
	You will need a goal in your NDIS plan about housing.

The goal could be to look at more homes that will meet your needs. 




[bookmark: _Toc195774008]Work towards your new home
	[image: Elderly person holding a piece of paper with a numbered list.]
	
Working towards your new home is different for everyone. 

	
[image: NDIS logo with purple background and green dot above the i]
	If you have NDIS you may

· Ask for capacity building funding


	[image: Man in plaid shirt pointing upward with thought clouds and the word 'Goals'.]
	

· Write a goal to move in your NDIS plan

	[image: Person in a red beanie writing with a pen at a table, with silhouettes of people in the background and 'Plan' written on a purple banner.]
	

· Go to a planning meeting 

	[image: Woman standing with six smaller images of different people and settings surrounding her, connected by lines.]
	
· Work with your support coordinator and support team

They can help you find the home that meets your needs.

	[image: Person wearing a beret with two thought bubbles above their head with a house in one bubble and a support bubble in the other]
	You may want to ask for funding in your NDIS plan for 

· Your home
· Moving into your new home
· Changes your home will need. 
· Support you need in your new home
· Assistive technology.

	[image: Person using a communication board in a specialized chair.]
	Assistive technology can be things to help you

· Speak
· Move
· See
· Hear.
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It can be helpful to make a goal if you want to move out of aged care.

	
[image: NDIS logo with purple background and green dot above the i]
	
If you have NDIS you need to put your goal in your NDIS plan. 
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	You can still make a goal to move out of aged care if you do not have NDIS.

You do not have to send your goal to anyone.

Your goal can help you talk to the people who support you about what you need.
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You may be able to get funding to help you work towards your goal.

	[image: Man and woman shaking hands surrounded by six images of different buildings.]
	You may get NDIS funding to help 

· Find your new home

	[image: Two men interacting, one standing and one seated in a wheelchair.]
	

· Get support to live safely in your home

	[image: Person using a communication board in a specialized chair.]
	

· Get assistive technology 

	[image: Three construction workers in blue overalls and yellow safety gear stand together.]
	

· Make changes so your home is safe for you.

	[image: A person in a striped shirt thinking with a checkmark and an 'X' in a thought bubble.]
	You may not 

· Need support in these areas
· Get funding for all these areas.
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	NDIS will 

· Work out what you need.
· Make sure your funding is a good amount of money.

	[image: Collage of people engaged in various activities including painting, basketball, gardening, and bowling.]
	NDIS will make sure funding supports your

· Goals 
· Inclusion in the community 
· Disability.

	[image: Three people posing together with smiles, one sitting and two standing with a green tick.]
	

NDIS will make sure your funding adds to the support you already have.

	[image: A teal laptop with an arrow on the screen.]
	The NDIS has rules about funding to move out of aged care. 

This website has information. 

www.ndis.gov.au/participants/home-and-living/living-and-moving-out-residential-aged-care
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It is a good idea to write a housing plan. 

	[image: Man in plaid shirt pointing upward with thought clouds and the word 'Goals'.]
	
A housing plan tells the NDIS

· Your housing goals

	[image: Person in a pink wheelchair pointing to two buildings in the background.]
	

· What type of home you would like

	[image: Person pointing at a presentation board with three house models.]
	

· What types of homes you have lived in before.

	[image: Three people standing in front of a house and a church, one in a wheelchair, under a tree.]
	Your housing plan also tells the NDIS

· What you do at your job
· Things you like to do
· How you take part in the community.

	[image: A woman writing on a clipboard, a golden retriever, and a man in a suit with a speech bubble above.]
	Your housing plan has important information about 

· Your disability 
· Your support needs 
· What type of home will suit your needs.

	[image: A woman holding a large cardboard box and smiling.]
	Your housing plan tells the NDIS how you will 

· Move into your new home
· Learn new skills to live more independently.

	[image: A diverse group of six people standing together, including a young woman with Down syndrome in the foreground.]
	If you have capacity building funding you may get support to write your housing plan from your

· Support coordinator
· Support team.

	[image: A diverse group of six people, including two in wheelchairs, smiling at the camera.]
	If you do not have capacity building funding you may get support to write your housing plan from your

· Family
· Carers
· Nominees. 

	[image: A woman in a black outfit taking notes while talking to a man in a plaid shirt.]
	Nominees are someone you choose to 

· Make decisions for you
· Do things for you.

	[image: a book with plan and a picture of a house]
	The NDIS will read your housing plan.

This will help NDIS work out the funding you will need.
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You may have funding for a support coordinator if you have NDIS. 

	[image: Woman standing with six smaller images of different people and settings surrounding her, connected by lines.]
	Your NDIS plan will tell you 

· If you have a support coordinator
· How much time your support coordinator can work with you. 

	
[image: an analog clock face with the time ten minutes to two beside a large black 75. ]
	
You may be able to get up to 75 hours of support from your support coordinator.

Some people will not get this much support. 
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Your support coordinator can help you 

· Write your housing plan

	[image: Two people discussing property options in front of a poster displaying a house and an apartment building.]
	

· Work out what type of home you would like
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· Get assessments

Assessments help NDIS work out 

· How your disability affects your life
· What supports you need.

	[image: Person seated at a table with thought bubbles showing thumbs-up and thumbs-down gestures.]
	
If you do not have a support coordinator and you would like one

· You can look on the NDIS website.

	[image: A teal laptop with an arrow on the screen.]
	The website is not in Easy Read.

www.ndis.gov.au/participants/using-your-plan/who-can-help-start-your-plan/support-coordination/finding-support-coordinator
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	Allied health professionals are people like

· Disability specialists

· Social workers

	[image: A counseling session between two women seated in dark-colored armchairs with a coffee table in between them.]
	
· Psychologists

Psychologists support your mental health.

	[image: Two men interacting at a table, one seated with a fork and the other standing.]
	

· Occupational therapists.
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	Allied health professionals can 

· Do assessments
· Write reports for the NDIS
· Support you to be safe in your new home.

	[image: Woman standing with six smaller images of different people and settings surrounding her, connected by lines.]
	

You and your support coordinator can work with your allied health professionals.

	[image: a book with plan and a picture of a house]
	

The information can be put in your housing plan. 
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	The next Easy Read for Chapter 3 is 

· Part 2 Changes to your home.
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	It is on this website. 

www.health.gov.au/ypirac 

The website is not Easy Read.

	[image: Elderly person reading a book with a bright blue cover and colorful patterned borders.]
	The website also has Easy Read information for

· The 5 toolkit chapters
· Why we wrote the toolkit
· How to contact us.
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